# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ralf Otremba	12/14/2006
Daniel Kraft	01/15/2007
Alexander Komposch	01/07/2007
Hannes Eder	12/27/2006
Paul Ganitzer	01/03/2007
Stefan Woehlert	01/08/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG
Street Address:	StMartin-Str. 53
City:	Munchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-81669

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11555891

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500354363

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: jwilliams@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Williams Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, NW

Suite 1200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0571/007305.00055

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019827 FRAME: 0913** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica K. Williams	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=730500055executedassig#page1.tif		
source=730500055executedassig#page2.tif		
source=730500055executedassig#page3.tif		
urce=730500055executedassig#page4.tif		
source=730500055executedassig#page5.tif		
source=730500055executedassig#page6.tif		

 $source \verb|=|730500055| executed as sig\#page 7.tif$ 

ATTORNEY DOCKET 068758.0501 (FIN815US) PATENT APPLICATION 11/555,891

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Ralf Otremba, a citizen of Germany, residing at Ahornstr. 42, 87600 Kaufbeuren, Germany, Daniel Kraft, a citizen of Germany, residing at Felix-Hahn-Str. 39, 9073 Klagenfurt-Viktring, Austria, Alexander Komposch, a citizen of Austria, residing at Kumweg 6, 9500 Villach, Austria, Hannes Eder, a citizen of Austria, residing at Klagenfurterstr. 30, 9500 Villach, Austria, Paul Ganitzer, a citizen of Austria, residing at Tschinowitscherweg 50, 9500 Villach, Austria and Stefan Woehlert, a citizen of Germany, residing at Etrichstr. 4, 9500 Villach, Austria, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St.-Martin-Str. 53, D-81669 München, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed herewith, entitled:

## HALBLEITERCHIP, HALBLEITERBAUTEIL UND VERFAHREN ZU DEREN HERSTELLUNG

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

1/7

AUS01:445793.1

ATTORNEY DOCKET 068 258 0501 (FINS15US) PATENT APPLICATION

Full name of joint inventor

RALF OTREMBA

Importer's Statisture

Part of the second of the seco

en en general de la filosofia de la companya de la filosofia de la companya de la filosofia de la companya de La filosofia d La filosofia de la filosofia d

A Company of the Comp

The second secon

to the contract of the contrac

and the production of the second control of

2/7

AUS01:445793.1

PATENT APPLICATION 11/555,891

ATTORNEY DOCKET 068758.0501 (FIN815US)

Full name of joint inventor

Inventor's Signature

Date

DANIEL KRAFT

01/15/200)

3/7

AU\$01:445793.1

+49 89 32199388 S.11

SCHWEIGER & PARTNER

16-JAN-2007 15:25

ATTORNEY DOCKET 068758.0501 (FIN815US) PATENT APPLICATION 11/555,891

Full name of joint inventor

Inventor's Signature

Date

ALEXANDER KOMPOSCH

01/07/2007

4/7

AUS01;445793.1

PATENT APPLICATION 11/555,891

ATTORNEY DOCKET 068758.0501 (FIN815US)

Full name of joint inventor

Inventor's Signature

Date

HANNES EDER

Wenner Edo

77.12.06

5/7

AUS01:445793.1

PATENT APPLICATION 11/555,891

ATTORNEY DOCKET

068758.0501 (FIN815US) PAUL GANITZER

400/

Full name of joint inventor

Inventor's Signature

Date

SCHWEIGER & PARTNER

+49 89 32199388

5.14

PATENT APPLICATION 11/555,891

ATTORNEY DOCKET 068758.0501 (FIN815US)

Full name of joint inventor

Inventor's Signature

Date

STEFAN WOEHLERT

January 8, 2007

7/7

AUS01;445793.1

**RECORDED: 09/14/2007** 

PATEMET SEITEN 14

REEL: 019827 FRAME: 0921